  Page 1/2
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
(no. EC 11-2022)
We, CHIRANA T. Injecta a.s.,
Nám. Dr. A. Schweitzera 194, 916 01 Stará Turá, Slovakia
Single registration number (SRN): SK-MF-000003702
manufacturer of:  STERILE SINGLE USE MEDICAL DEVICES
declare in our own responsibility, that the product:

30.09.2027 for product. Product models are marked with CE 2265.
EU declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
Signed for and on behalf of manufacturer.
in Stará Turá, date 01.10.2022
                 PaedDr. Zdenka Klbečková
                 Regulatory Affairs Manager
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Product:
INSULIN PEN NEEDLE FOR SINGLE USE – MEDOJECTfine / HARMOFINE® /
DIABFINE / cleanFINE / cleanFINE penta
  Page 2/2
Product variants - MEDOJECTfine:
Product REF code Product model Basic UDI-DI (GMN)
CHPN2910 29G x 10 mm
858601504PENNEEDLE112Y
CHPN29127 29G x 12,7 mm
CHPN3006 30G x 6 mm
CHPN3008 30G x 8 mm
CHPN3104 31G x 4 mm
CHPN3105 31G x 5 mm
CHPN3106 31G x 6 mm
CHPN3108 31G x 8 mm
CHPN3204 32G x 4 mm
CHPN3205 32G x 5 mm
CHPN3206 32G x 6 mm
CHPN3208 32G x 8 mm
CHPN3304 33G x 4 mm
Product variants - HARMOFINE:
Product REF code Product model Basic UDI-DI (GMN)
HFPN2910 29G x 10 mm
858601504PENNEEDLE112Y
HFPN29127 29G x 12,7 mm
HFPN3006 30G x 6 mm
HFPN3008 30G x 8 mm
HFPN3104 31G x 4 mm
HFPN3105 31G x 5 mm
HFPN3106 31G x 6 mm
HFPN3108 31G x 8 mm
HFPN3204 32G x 4 mm
HFPN3205 32G x 5 mm
HFPN3206 32G x 6 mm
HFPN3304 33G x 4 mm
Product variants - DIABFINE:
Product REF code Product model Basic UDI-DI (GMN)
DBF531 31G x 5 mm
858601504PENNEEDLE112Y DBF831 31G x 8 mm